

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
5/14/2020 3:01 PM

No. 54125-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MATTHEW PEARSON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PACIFIC COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE DONALD J. RICHTER

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 3

A. The Trial Court Erred When It Failed To Exercise Its Discretion To
Run Mr. Pearson’s Sentence Concurrent With An Existing Sentence
Imposed For A Subsequent Offense. 3

IV. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Delgado, 149 Wn.App. 223, 239, 204 P.3d 936
(2009)..... 3

State v. Bahl, 164 Wn.2d 739, 744, 193 P.3d 678 (2008)..... 3

State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333,111 P.3d 1183 (2005)..... 3

State v. King, 135 Wn.App. 662, 145 P.3d 1224 (2006)..... 4

State v. King, 149 Wn.App. 96, 101, 202 P.3d 351 (2009)..... 3

State v. Quaale, 182 Wn.2d 191, 196, 340 P.3d 213 (2014)..... 3

State v. Shilling, 77 Wn.App. 166, 175, 889 P.2d 948 (1995)..... 4

State v. Watson, 63 Wn.App. 854, 859, 822 P.2d 327 (1992) 5

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.589(3) 3
